TABLE 5

2001 PRIMARY PUBLIC SHELTER CAPACITY LANDFALLING STORM

STORM

CATEGORY SPACE
TS* 19,688

1 18,688

2 18,688

3 17,888

3= 18,688

4/5 8,023
4/5%** 17,888

*Mobile home and RV Residents will likely receive advisories to go to shelter

EVACUEES

JULY OCTOBER

75,714
129,918
272,443
376,434
376,434
419,932
419,932

109,466
166,118
314,019
422,221
422,221
466,740
466,740

PERCENT MET
JULY OCTOBER
26.0% 18.0%
14.4% 11.2%
60.9% 6.0%
4.8% 4.2%
5.0% 4.4%
2.1% 1.8%
4.3% 3.8%

** Assumes shelters in the category 2 zone remain open.
***Assumes shelters in the category 3 zone remain open.

TABLESA

PERCENT SHELTER SPACE INCREASE
DUE TO HOTEL/MOTELS

STORM

CATEGORY JULY OCTOBER

PERCENT

22.1%
10.0%
1.9%
0.2%
0.1%

15.3%
7.8%
1.6%
0.2%
0.1%

TABLEG6A
PERCENT SHELTER SPACE INCREASE
DUE TO FRIENDS/RELATIVES
STORM PERCENT
CATEGORY JULY OCTOBER
TS 13.0% 13.0%
1 13.0% 13.0%
2 8.1% 72%
3 2.3% 2.1%
4/5 0.7% 0.6%

SPACE NEEDED TO OPEN
JULY OCTOBER
15,143 21,893
25,984 33,224
54,489 62,804
75,287 84,444
75,287 84,444
83,986 93,348
83,986 93,348

SURPLLUS / DEFICIT

JULY OCTOBER

4,545
-7,296
-35,801
-57,399
-56,599
-75,363
66,098

-2,205

-14,536
44,116
66,556
-65,756
-84,725
-75,460



