TABLE 5
2001 PRIMARY PUBLIC SHELTER CAPACITY LANDFALLING STORM

STORM		EVA	CUEES	PERC	ENT MET	SPACE NEE	DED TO OPEN	SURPLUS	S / DEFICIT
CATEGORY	SPACE	JULY	OCTOBER	JULY	OCTOBER	JULY	OCTOBER	JULY	OCTOBER
TS*	19,688	75,714	109,466	26.0%	18.0%	15,143	21,893	4,545	-2,205
1	18,688	129,918	166,118	14.4%	11.2%	25,984	33,224	-7,296	-14,536
2	18,688	272,443	314,019	6.9%	6.0%	54,489	62,804	-35,801	-44,116
3	17,888	376,434	422,221	4.8%	4.2%	75,287	84,444	-57,399	-66,556
3**	18,688	376,434	422,221	5.0%	4.4%	75,287	84,444	-56,599	-65,756
4/5	8,623	419,932	466,740	2.1%	1.8%	83,986	93,348	-75,363	-84,725
4/5***	17,888	419,932	466,740	4.3%	3.8%	83,986	93,348	-66,098	-75,460

^{*}Mobile home and RV Residents will likely receive advisories to go to shelter

TABLE 5A
PERCENT SHELTER SPACE INCREASE
DUE TO HOTEL/MOTELS

TABLE 6A PERCENT SHELTER SPACE INCREASE DUE TO FRIENDS/RELATIVES

STORM	PERCENT		STORM	PERCENT	
CATEGORY	JULY	OCTOBER	CATEGORY	JULY	OCTOBER
TS	22.1%	15.3%	TS	13.0%	13.0%
1	10.0%	7.8%	1	13.0%	13.0%
2	1.9%	1.6%	2	8.1%	7.2%
3	0.2%	0.2%	3	2.3%	2.1%
4/5	0.1%	0.1%	4/5	0.7%	0.6%

^{**}Assumes shelters in the category 2 zone remain open.

^{***}Assumes shelters in the category 3 zone remain open.